01PE vo 02-18-	Atty. Docket No.: 4013-0161 Page 1 of 1
FEB 1 1 2004 E	ŒET
To the Director J.Q26.7.0682 (k Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]  AKTIEBOLAG, JOCELL  , , , , , Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: METSO PAPER, INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Fabianinkatu 9 A, FI- 00130  City: Helsinki State: ZIP:  Country: FINLAND Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO
Execution Date: January 7, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
09/869,690	6,436,241
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 747  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747  Country: USA	hed? LYES NO  6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448  (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)	
2004 ECOOPER 00000071 09869690 8021 40.00 DP	KM/CQC/jdn (Rev. 09/30/03)

PATENT REEL: 014975 FRAME: 0119

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOCELL AKTIEBOLAG, of Box 214, SE-665 25 KIL, Sweden, did obtain, as Assignee, a Deed of Assignment for the United States Patent No. 6,436,241 granted for Seal strip

and WHEREAS, METSO PAPER, INC., of Fabianinkatu 9 A, FI-00130 HELSINKI, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the rights and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JOCELL AKTIEBOLAG does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto METSO PAPER, INC., its successors, assign and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interests in the aforesaid United States Patent.

EXECUTED this ...... 7 day of ... January 2003 2004

JOCELL-AKTIEBOLAG

Rolf Persson Managing Director

**RECORDED: 02/11/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014975 FRAME: 0120